#### IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

STATE	OF	FLORIDA,	)		
		Petitioner,	)		
vs.			)	CASE NO.	67 420
JAMES	L.	SMITH,	)		LITED
		Respondent.	)		SID J. WHITE JUN 10 1985
			<b>-</b> ′		CLERK, SUPREME COURT
					ByChief Deputy Clerk

## PETITIONER'S INITIAL BRIEF ON THE MERITS

JIM SMITH Attorney General Tallahassee, Florida

JOAN FOWLER ROSSIN Assistant Attorney General 111 Georgia Avenue, Suite 204 West Palm Beach, Florida 33401 Telephone (305) 837-5062

Counsel for Petitioner

# TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
TABLE OF CITATIONS	
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	2
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS	3 - 4
POINTS INVOLVED	5
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	6
ARGUMENT	
POINT I	7 - 13
THE HARMLESS ERROR DOCTRINE SHOULD BE APPLIED TO CASES WHERE A WITNESS HAS DISCLOSED A DEFENDANT'S POST-ARREST SILENCE.	
POINT II	14 - 15
THE WITNESS DID NOT COMMENT ON RESPONDENT'S FIFTH AMENDMENT RIGHT TO REMAIN SILENT.	
CONCLUSION	16
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	16

## TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASE	PAGE
Albano v. State, 89 So.2d 342 (Fla. 1956)	9, 10
Bennett v. State, 316 So.2d 41	9
Brown v. State, 367 So.2d 616	11
<u>Chaney v. State</u> , 267 So.2d 65	12
<u>Chapman v. California</u> , 386 U.S. 18	8, 10
<u>Clark v. State</u> , 363 So.2d 331	11
<u>Jackson v. State</u> , 359 So.2d 1190	11
Jonesov. State, 200 So. 2d 574	9
Miami Herald Publishing Company v. Ane, 423 So.2d 376 (Fla. 1983)	12
Miranda v. Arizona, 384 U.S. 436, 86 S.Ct. 1602, 16 L.Ed.2d 694 (1966)	14
Rhode Island v. Innis, 446 U.S. 291, 303 100 S.Ct. 1682, 64 L.Ed.2d 297 (1981)	15
State ex rel. Hawkins v. Board of Control, 83 So.2d 20 (Fla. 1955)	
<u>State v. Murray</u> , 443 So.2d 955	7, 9
United States v. Espinosa-Cerpa, 630 F.2d 328 (5th Cir. 1980)	11
<u>United States v. Hasting</u> , <u>U.S.</u> ,, 76 L.Ed.2d 96 (1983)	7, 8

## TABLE OF CITATIONS

## (Continued)

CASE	•	PAGE
<u>United States v. Staller</u> , 616 F.2d 1284 . (5th Cir. 1980) cert. denied, 449 U.S. 869		11
United States v. Whitaker, 592 F.2d 826 (5th Cir. 1979) cert.denied, 440 U.S. 950 (1979)		11
STATUTES		
<u>BINIOI III</u>		
Florida Statutes §856.021 (1983) .		15
Florida Statutes §901.151 (1981) .		15
Florida Statutes § 59.041 (1983) .		13
